SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 8368/2014 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 21/08/2013 IN CRLA NO. 415/2009 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAVI KANT TYAGI PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UT, CHANDIGARH RESPONDENT(S) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR BAIL AND C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND OFFICE REPORT) WITH CRLMP. NO.4163/2015 (APPLN. FOR IMPEADMENT)

Date: 16/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Tewari, Adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Bali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

Crl.M.P. for Bail is rejected for the present.

Crl.M.P. for impleadment is dismissed.

Signature Not Verified [VINOD LAKHINA]

Digitally signed by

Vinod Lakhina Date: 2015.03.18 16:49:07 IST

Reason:

[ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Page No.1 of 1