SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 490/2015

RAVI KANT TYAGI Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UT, CHANDIGARH Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for an application for discharge)

Date: 29/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat, AOR Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the parties shall file the additional documents within a period of four weeks.

List again on 18th January, 2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

LR

www.ecourtsindia.com