REGISTRAR COURT. 2 FITEM NO.37 SECTION IIB SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

VERSUS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 490/2015

RAVI KANT TYAGI

Appellant(s)

UT, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for an application for discharge)

Date: 18/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sangram Singh Saron, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal

UPON hearing the counsel the Court ma

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

office report indicates that the Learned counsel for the have failed to file the additional documents period stipulated in the order dated 29.10.2015 of this Court. Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed bail application which is defective, two weeks to List again on 29.2.2016.

MG is defective, two weeks time is granted to cure the defects.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

within the